nnnnn
5555555

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

X

*AZX TOHRA
2310212010 90
NIES HOUSE

AS0 3j02/
COMPANIES




SOVEREIGN SLEEP AND STYLE LIMITED

Abbreviated Balance Sheet
as at 31 May 2009

Notes
Fixed assets
Tangible assets 2
Current assets
Stocks
Debtors

Creditors: amounts falling due
within one year

Net current (habilities)/assets

Total assets less current
habilities

Creditors. amounts falling due
after more than one year

Net asseots

Capital and reserves

Called up share capital 3

Profit and loss account

Shareholders' funds

98,500
87,471

185971

(193,588)

2009

93,483

(7.617)

85,866

(63,156)

22,710

100
22,610

22,710

94,755
79216

17391

(173,882)

2008

96,121

89

96,210

(71,435)

24,775

100
24 675

24,775

The directors are satisfied that the company 1s entitied to exemption from the requirement to obtain
an audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 and that members have not required the

company to obtain an audit n accordance with section 476 of the Act

The directors acknowledge their responsibiibes for complying with the requirements of the

Compantes Act 2008 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions in Part 15 of the Companies

Act 2006 applicable to companiey subject to the small companies regime

Fazal Sub Khan
Director

Approved by the board on 18 F ary 2010




" SOVEREIGN SLEEP AND STYLE LIMITED
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the year ended 31 May 2009

1 Accounting policies

Basis of preparation
The accounts have been prepared under the histonical cost convention and in accordance with
the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective Apnil 2008)

Turnover
Turnover represents the value, net of value added tax and discounts, of goods provided to
customers and work camed out in respect of services provided to customers

Depreciation
Depreciation has been provided at the following rates in order to wnte off the assets over therr
estimated useful ives

Plant and machinery 25% Reducing Balance basis
Motor vehicles 25% Reducing Balance basis
Leasehold Improvements 2% Straight ine

Stocks

Stock 1s valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value

2 Tangible fixed assets £
Cost
At 1 June 2008 124,650
Additions 6,250
At 31 May 2009 130,900
Depreciation
At 1 June 2008 28,529
Charge for the year 8,888
At 31 May 2009 37,417
Net book value
At 31 May 2009 93,483
At 31 May 2008 96,121
3 Share capital 2009 2008 2009 2008
No No £ £

Allotted, called up and fully paid
Ordinary shares of £1 each 100 100 100 100




