SOVEREIGN SLEEP AND STYLE LIMITED

Abbreviated Accounts

31 May 2009



SOVEREIGN SLEEP AND STYLE LIMITED Abbreviated Balance Sheet as at 31 May 2009

	Notes		2009 £		2008 €
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	2		93,483		96,121
Current assets					
Stocks		98,500		94,755	
Debtors		87,471		79,216	
	-	185,971		173,971	
Creditors: amounts falling due					
within one year	,	(193,588)		(173,882)	
Net current (liabilities)/assets			(7,617)		89
Total assets less current		_			
liabilities			85,866		96,210
Creditors. amounts falling due	•				
after more than one year			(63,156)		(71,435)
Net assets		-	22,710	_	24,775
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	3		100		100
Profit and loss account			22,610		24,675
TOTAL CITY TOOL DOOD OF THE			22,010		27,010
Shareholders' funds		_	22,710	_	24,775

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to obtain an audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 and that members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Act

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions in Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime

Fazal Sub Khan 4

Director

Approved by the board on 18 February 2010

SOVEREIGN SLEEP AND STYLE LIMITED Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 31 May 2009

1 Accounting policies

Basis of preparation

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Turnover

Turnover represents the value, net of value added tax and discounts, of goods provided to customers and work carried out in respect of services provided to customers

Depreciation

Depreciation has been provided at the following rates in order to write off the assets over their estimated useful lives

Plant and machinery 25% Reducing Balance basis
Motor vehicles 25% Reducing Balance basis
Leasehold Improvements 2% Straight line

Stocks

3

Stock is valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value

1	Tangible fixed assets			£	
	Cost				
	At 1 June 2008			124,650	
	Additions			6,250	
	At 31 May 2009			130,900	
	Depreciation				
	At 1 June 2008			28,529	
	Charge for the year			8,888	
	At 31 May 2009			37,417	
	Net book value				
	At 31 May 2009			93,483	
	At 31 May 2008			96,121	
	Share capital	2009	2008	2009	2008
	•	No	No	£	£
	Allotted, called up and fully paid			_	_
	Ordinary shares of £1 each	100	100	100	100